Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record if 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NIELSEN, Brian	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MEDICOTEST A/S Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes □ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Street Address: Rugmarken 10 City: Ølstykke Zip Code: DK-3650 Country: DENMARK Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes □ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Appl. No. 10/ If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? □ yes ❷ no	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C. Internal Address: c/o Peter A. Jackman, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{\omega}\) \[\sum_{\text{Enclosed}} \text{Enclosed} \] Charge: PTO-2038 Credit Card Form Enclosed
Street Address: 1100 New York Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip Code: 20005-3934	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Peter A. Jackman Name of Person Signing Registration No. 45,986 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ODMA\MHODMA\SKGF_DC1;149115;1SKGF Rev. \$77/03 mac

06/27/2003 BABRAHA1 00000078 10333325

01 FC:8021

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0349 WHEREAS, I, Brian NIELSEN, a citizen of Denmark of Niels W Gades Vej 28, DK-4700 NÆSTVED, Denmark

as assignor, have invented certain improvements in "A SKIN ELECTRODE WITH A BY-PASS ELEMENT"

(PCT/DK 01/00483, International Filing Date: 11 July 2001)

for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me of even date herewith, and WHEREAS

Medicotest A/S, a company organized under the laws of Denmark of Rugmarken 10, DK-3650 ØLSTYKKE, Denmark

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (USD 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: 6/1-2003

Brian NIELSEN

PATENT REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0350

Witnessed by:	
Micjam Mortense Name	MeHe Audersen Name
Occupation Comparison	R&D Evgineer Occupation
Address Henrikungade 29, 207	Kleverue 29 Address
2300 KIN S	4000 Rosveld

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/26/2003 REEL: 014213 FRAME: 0351